## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			ame	Execution Date			
Amazon.Com, Inc.				02/06/2009			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Amazon Techn						
Street Address:	P.O. Box 8102						
City:	Reno						
State/Country:	NEVADA						
Postal Code:	89507						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 72959		729599	90				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (206)682-6031							
-			nen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 206-622-4900					é		
Email: danield@seedip.com   Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group PLLC					Ę		
Correspondent Name: Seed IP Law Group PLLC   Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue					Ĩ		
Address Line 2: Suite 5400							
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			120137.455				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James A. D. White				
Total Attachments: 1 source=455_assignment#page1.tif							

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Amazon.Com, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1200 12th Avenue South, Seattle, Washington 98144-2734, is the owner of record of an invention entitled "GENERATING CURRENT ORDER FULFILLMENT PLANS BASED ON EXPECTED FUTURE ORDERS," as described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 7,295,990, issued November 13, 2007;

WHEREAS, Amazon Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Nevada having a mailing address of P.O. Box 8102, Reno, Nevada 89507, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said letters patent and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said letters patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

By

))

)

Feb. 6,2009 Date

Scott R. Hayden, Wce President

Amazon.com, Inc.

State of Washington County of King

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Scott R. Hayden is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SS.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
그 상태 가게 이 것 것 같은 동물 안동이 가 있는 것
유민지는 것은 것을 것을 것을 수가요. 같아. 것이다.
승규는 이 방송에서 동안에서 가지 않는 것이다.
· 이상 전에 있는 것은 것을 가지 않는 것은 것을 하는 것을 했다. 이상 문제가 가지 않는 것은 것을 하는 것을
그 그는 것이 있는 것이 안 집에 있는 것이 없다.
이 집에 가장 가장한 것 같아. 이 것이 있는 것 않는 것 같아.
그의 승규가 있는 것이 같아요. 이 것이 같아요. 이 가슴이 가슴이 가슴이 가슴이 가슴이 가슴이 가슴이 가슴이 가슴이 가
- 과학은 영상 신문을 가지 않는 것이 없다. 것이 같이 많이
5 396 N 20 5
in and a
7 940 E. S. S.
الصحاب المتعادي المحافظ المستعلم والمحافظ المحافظ
ちょうちょう ふく ふくざい
- 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20
「変」 久」 「お母や」へ 封心 ボー
- '상 영화'은 이 가지 수가 잘 가지 않는 것이 같다.
이 같이 있는 것 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것이야 했다.
그는 것을 물었다. 그는 것은 것을 가지 않는 것을 하는 것을 수가 있다. 가슴에 가지 않는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 하는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 귀엽에 가지 않는 것을 하는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 귀엽에 가지 않는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 귀엽에 가지 않는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 귀엽에 가지 않는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 귀엽에 가지 않는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 있다. 귀엽에 가지 않는 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 않는 것을 수가 있는 것을 것을 수가 있는 것을 수가 않았다. 않았는 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 수가 않았다. 않았는 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 것을 수가 있는 것을 것을 수가 않았다. 않았는 것을 것을 것 같이 않았다. 것 것 않았다. 것 않 않 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 것 않았다. 않았다. 것
1010 411 1 7 000
1313441 1.DOC
1212111-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
(100107 455)
(120137.455)

Dated	2-6-2009	-
Signature of Notary Public	Shea F. Jokerst	_
Printed Name	Thea F. Jokerst	-
My appointmen	t expires $12 - 9 - 3011$	-

PATENT REEL: 022331 FRAME: 0194

**RECORDED: 03/02/2009**